4 ] 3 d7

l 1
SEE CUSTOMER NOTES 1.188 ——»f 563 THROUGH
FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION / 2.
594
T #.203 THROUGH
- | 4-PLACES
O O - O— 1 Dt —
— 422
O \ 1 g
* A A T m
() -- -- -- -- -- - N\ z
PANEL HOLE PATTERN B
I—Elb CUSTOMER NOTES:
N )/ 1) DRILL 1/16" THICK PANEL AS SHOWN.
O @) L 2) REMOVE KNOB FROM STUD. REMOVE SCREWS FROM END CAP.
3) PULL PIN LOCK AND SLIDE END CAP AND SPACER OVER STUD.
4) SLIDE VALVE FROM REAR OF PANEL THROUGH HOLE.
1/16+ 1/64—=] 5) PULL PIN LOCK AND REATTACH END CAP AND SPACER OVER STUD.
PANEL THICKNESS 6) INSERT SCREWS AND TORQUE TO 20 IN-LBS.
6) REATTACH KNOB TO STUD.
TEMPORARY ASSEMBLY
@ @ AID, REMOVE AFTER
TESTING 9 2 [von SCREW, #2 X 3/16 DRIVE, TYPE U, OVAL HEAD, STAINLESS STEEL
LOCTITE STUD 18] 1 [AN1I5 NAMEPLATE, BLANK, FOR HE,KE,KD,RR,D,CRPP,SR,5S VALVES
TO SPOOL 7] 1 [oH340 PLUG, PLASTIC, 1/4', LOCKING
H 6] 1 |v15s KNOB, BLACK, (BRASS 10-32 INSERT), 3/4 DIA BALL, PIN LOCK
. 15| 1 [V315GSS | PIN, PINLOCK, 303 STAINLESS, WITH O-RING GROOVE, 1/4" & 3/8" VALVE
“: “| 1 |vo O-RING, BUNA-N, 90 DURD, AS-006, (REF 1/8 X 1/4 X 1/16), 1/2" SUBPLATE PILOT, BUTTON BLDR -
3] 1 [BBSt SPRING - BUTTON BLEEDER, 1/8" NPTF
— 2 1 |v55 WIPER, U-500, URETHANE, 1/4" & 3/8" VALVES
SIDE 'B' ] SIDE 'A' | 2 |vee O-RING, BUNA-N, 70 DURO, AS568A-020, (REF 7/8X1X1/16)
H + 0] 4 |v60155 SCREW, 10-24 X 1-1/2, BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP, 18-8 S5 OR EQUIVQLENT
% % 9| 1 |vn KNOB, BLACK, PALM, (BRASS 5/16-18 INSERT), 1-13/16 DIA X 1-3/8 HEIGHT
8§ | 1 |PBS3847V | STUD- PALM, PINLOCK,1/16" PANEL, POS A & C, STAINLESS, 1/4" & 3/8" VALVE
L 7 | 1+ [PEC3-847v | END CAP, PALM, WIPER, 380 AL, NO GASKET RIDGE, /4" & 3/8" VALVE
NO GASKET 10 6 | 1 [SEC3-84nV SPACER, PALM, PINLOCK, 1/4' & 3/8" VALVE
1 DO NOT LOCTITE 511 [s3 SPOOL - STANDARD, 2 POS, CLSD CTR, 1/4" & 3/8" VALVE
KNOB TO STUD 2705, d
4| 1 | END CAP, 304 STAINLESS STEEL, 1/4" & 3/8" VALVE
SECTION A-A 3| 4 v SCREW, 10-24 X 1/2, SOCKET HEAD CAP
7| 6 |ves O-RING, BUNA-N, 70 DURO, CUSTOM O-RING SIZE, 1/4" & 3/8" VALVES
SCALE1:1 1] 1 s BODY - SOLID, PLAIN, NO PILOTS, ANODIZED, 3/8" SIDE PORT VALVE

VIEW FROM 3 PORT SIDE

BUNA-N BODY O-RINGS
DOW 55 LUBRICANT

FLG| QTY PARTNO | DESCRIPTION

2-PL DECIMAL *.01
LIMITS ON DIMENSIONS 3 b bEGIMAL + .005

UNLESS
FRACTIONAL + 1/64
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ANGULAR + 1/2°

PAXF

PRODUCTS
INTERNATIONAL

AAA PRODUCTS

INTERNATIONAL
7114 Harry Hines Blvd
Dallas, TX 75235

NOTES ®) (A DRAWN: RMcKenna DATE: 3/3/2021 CHECKED: KWaite DATE: 3/3/2021
: 4 2 — . - -
1) ALWAYS GIVE VALVE MODEL AND PART NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS. SCHE: 1:1 SHEET: 1 OF 1 RELEASED: HWomack DATE: 3/3/2021
2) LUBRICATE PINLOCK AND SPRING. TILE: PART NO.:
) T 3/8" SIDE PORT, PALM, 2 POS,
3 FRIC POS, PULL RTRN, PINLOCK A & C, 847V
(EB) (P) (EA)

WIPER, 1/16" PANEL, BUNA-N, DOW 55

4 | 3 43

Dr\ENGINeeNG\ProduUCTVaNES\ASSEmBly \Palm\SpegaNDWG\E4 /V. 10w

THE INFORMATION CONTAIQED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETARY TO Af\A PRODUCTS AND MAY NOT BE DISCLOSED

WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT



